Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	•	Δ++	orney Docket No.	133522		
			orney Docker No.	133322		
Please record the artached document.						
		2				
Total number of pages including cover she	el, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>z </u>				
		r ·				
1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	d address of receivi	ng parties:		
[1] Yukitoshi OGAWA		[1] TOY	OTA JIDOSHA K	CABUSHIKI KAISHA		
[2] Takayuki ISHIKAV [3] Akihiko KITA	VA		OTA-CHO, TOYO 1.Japan	TA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
[4] Shigeo TSUZUKI		4/1-63/	IJAFAN			
[5] Hiroyuki NOZAKI			N AW CO., LTD.			
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	z party(ics) attached?		ANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO, AICHI 54 JAPAN			
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	(31 NIHK	SPRING CO., L	TD.		
		10, FUK	CUURA 3-CHOM	E, KANAZAWA-KU,		
			IAMA-SHI, KAN 4 JAPAN	AĢAWA		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition:	al name(s) & addres	se(as) strachad?		
		B. Additions		ss(es) allacheu! /es ⊠ No		
M Assignment ☐	Merger		_	_		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					
☐ Other						
B. Execution Date: [1] and [2]: 1	January 7 2008					
[3]: February 1, 2008 [4]: Febru						
[5]: February 11, 2008						
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) $\frac{1.1/8}{1.1}$	83,948	B. Patent No	D-(S)			
·						
	Additional numbers attacl	ned? 🗌 Yeş 🛛 No				
C. Title of Application: <u>CONE</u>	D DISC SPRING					
5. Name and address of party to whom o		6. Total number of	of applications and	patents involved: <u>1</u>		
concerning document should be maile	d:					
Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please cha	ree Denosit Acc	ount No. 15-0461 the		
:				ne amount of \$40.00.		
			 .			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850			rpayment or charge it number 15-0461.	any underpayment to		
Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836	-6400					
Fax Number: 703-836-2	2787					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original focument						
William Berridge Registration No.	•	_ Date: _	April 3, 2008			
I Ioel S. Amberrong Registration No. 30	(42D		РΔ	TENT		

700366611

REEL: 020761-FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignees)

		(1)	Yukitoshi OGAWA	(4)	Shigeo TSUZUKI			
(1-8)) Insert Name(s)	(2)	Takayuki ISHIKAWA	(5)	Hiroyuki NOZAKI			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Akihiko KITA	(6)				
(9A)	Insert Name of First	each (In consideration of the sum of of the undersigned, each unde	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other raigned agrees to assign, an	her good and valuable consideration paid to ad hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(10A	Assignee	(9A) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(9B)	Assignee	(10A)	(10A) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 JAPAN					
	Assignee	(9B)	(9B) AISIN AW CO., LTD.					
(1018	Assignee	(10B)	10 Takane, Fujii-cho, Апјо, Aichi 444-1164 JAPAN					
(9C)	Insert Name of Third Assignce	(9C)	NHK SPRING CO., LTD.					
(IUC	(10C) Inscrt Address of Third Assignee		10, Fukuura 3-chome, Ka	0, Fukuura 3-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 JAPAN				
(11)	Inscrt	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
	Identification, such as Title, Case			<u> </u>				
	Number or Foreign Application Number		Attorney Docket No.	111522				
	, i p	F	-		<u> </u>			
	Insert Date of	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13) (J.S. Application Serial Numb	cr11/883,948				
identification for Med applications		filed	August 3 I, 2007					
applica such in provisi valid U of the U interest agreem	2) Each undersigned agrees to enation or continuation or division then atterference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to end on of the international Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to published States patent to the Assignees 5) Each undersigned authorizes a United States resulting from said agree to the theorem and agree to Each undersigned hereby was to the theorem and agree to Each undersigned hereby was to the theorem and agree to Each undersigned hereby was to the theorem and the theorem	ecute all cof and t ecute all for Prote afform all and reque lication a t that the	papers necessary in connection of cooperate with the Assignce papers and documents and poetion of Industrial Property or affirmative acts which may be sets the Commissioner of the prany divisional, continuing only the entire interest herein assignment is binding on an of Outre & Pourse.	on with any interference whith any interference whith any interference whith any extrements of the may be similar agreements. The necessary to obtain or confus. Patent and Trademant reissue applications to the him and his heirs, successions and his heirs, successions with any the him and his heirs, successions with any him and his heirs.	any continuing, divisional or reissue as the Assignees may deem necessary, ich may be declared concerning this obtaining evidence and going forward with the necessary in connection with claims or affirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a rk Office to issue any and all Letters Patents as and Assignees, as Assignees of the entire executed, and will not execute, any sors, assigns and legal representatives, assignment any further identification that fice for recordation of this document.			
-		page	raise of the Citical State	s ratelit and trademark Off	nee for recordation of this document.			
Date	In witness whereof, executed by January 7, 2008	me avo						
Date	January 7. 2008			Yukitoshi O				
Date	February 1, 2008			Akihiko KITA	HIKAWA Johnski Pshikamseal)			
Date	February 4 200	 &		Shigeo TSUZU	TET (SEAL)			
Date	February 11 200	8			ZAKT (J. L. L.			
Date			Inventor Signature		,			
then it s	This assignment should preferably hould be signed before at least two v	be signe itnesses	hefore: (a) a Notes Bublic :	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S	S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,			
Date	January 9 2008	_		Keichi TANA	KA Houchi Tanaka			
Date	<u> </u>			Tetsue VAMA	Motor andrew			
				Nobulo SUZU	PATENT			

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0673